501769434 12/27/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Stephen ANDERSON	11/25/2002
Dean Crawford ENGELHARDT	11/25/2002
Damian Andrew MARRIOTT	11/25/2002
Suneel Singh RANDHAWA	11/25/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Commonwealth of Australia	
Street Address:	Anzac Park	
City:	Canberra, Australian Capital Territory	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	26200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12004980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)255-8002

 Phone:
 408-255-8001

 Email:
 dortiz@beyerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MADDP004C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Van Gieson

Total Attachments: 2

source=MADDP004C1_assignment#page1.tif source=MADDP004C1_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027448 FRAME: 0483 0.00 120049

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark Stephen ANDERSON; Dean Crawford ENGELHARDT; Damian Andrew MARRIOTT; and Suneel Singh RANDHAWA, all of West Avenue, EDINBURGH, South Australia, 5111, Australia,

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: AN EVENT HANDLING SYSTEM			
Date of execution: _			·····
Filing date:	, Serial No	; and	

WHEREAS, THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

of Anzac Park, Canberra, Australian Capital Territory, 2600, Australia

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

PATENT REEL: 027448 FRAME: 0484

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, co-operate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names

			O .
this35_ day of	NOVEMBER	2002.	
1st whess Aft The Robert Smith 1. Madin N Jong 10 DEC 02 MARTIN W FONG	,	Dean O	Stephen ANDERSON Crawford ENGELHARDT MANUAL IN ANDREW MARRIOTT Sund Conduct Singh RANDHAWA
2. Jn Whi 10 Dec 07 FORN KHOURI			

Signature of 2nd Witness

Full Name of 1st Witness

anneathen Signature of 1st Witness

ANDREA MARIE LEATHEM

Witnesses (2)

Full Name of 2nd Witness 7/1/03

PATENT REEL: 027448 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 12/27/2011